Page <1> V1.021/10/22
Thick Film Chip Resistors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
 Scope: This specification for approval relates to Anti- Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors (Lead Free).
Type designation: The type designation shall be in the following form:
Type Power Rating Resistance tolerance Nominal Resistance

where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its
negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.
Explanation of Part Number System
Anti- Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors (Lead Free) AEC-Q200 Compliant
Sample :  MCPAS03 (0603) 1/4W +/- 5%  10Ω T/R--5000 → MCPAS03W4J0100T5E
 MCPAS03 (0603) 1/4W +/- 10%  10Ω T/R--5000 → MCPAS03W4K0100T5E
 MCPAS03 (0603) 1/4W +/- 20%  10Ω T/R--5000 → MCPAS03W4M0100T5E
0
Tolerance: Packing Quantity:
 J ~  ± 5%  4 = 4,000pcs
 K ~  ± 10% Resistance Value:  5 = 5,000pcs
 M ~  ± 20% E-24 series: the 1st digit is "0",
the 2nd & 3rd digits are for
 the significant figures of
Product Type: Wattage: the resistance and the 4th
  Fill-in these 4 Normal size: indicate the number of zeros
digits with the  W8 = 1/8W  following; Packing Type:
Chip resistor W4 = 1/4W Decimal point is expressed :  T = T/R Packing
types as follows: W2 = 1/2W "J"~ 0.1,"K"~0.01,"L"~0.001
Lead free   06 = 0.6W
  07 = 3/4W
  1A = 1.5W
  2W = 2W
Special Feature:
E = Lead (Pb) Free Plating Type/
RoHS compliant
EC P A S 0 6 0 6 J 0 1 0 T 5M
MCPAS03: 0603
MCPAS05: 0805
MCPAS06: 1206
MCPAS07: 1210
MCPAS10: 2010
MCPAS12: 2512